

**ORDER IN R.C.S.32/2025**

- 1] Plaintiffs have filed Status-quo extention application today via e-filing.
- 2] Plaintiffs also filed production application along with list of document today via e-filing.
- 2] Vakalatnama, Adjournment application and patta pursis is filed by defendant via e-filing.
- 3] The defendant also filed production application along with list of document today via e-filing.
- 4] The defendant also filed an application for vacate the status-quo order today via e-filing.

**-Order-**

- 1) Status-quo application filed by plaintiff is allowed. Status-quo is granted till next date.
- 2) Production application filed by plaintiff is allowed. LOD is seen.
- 3) V.P. and Patta pursis by defendant is seen. Adjournment granted till next date. Production application filed by defendant is allowed. LOD is seen.
- 4) Plaintiffs are directed to submit their say on Application for vacate the status-quo order filed by defendant.

Place : Bhor.  
Dt. 02.04.2025

(M.W. Jadhav)  
Jt. C.J.J.D, Bhor.