

ORDER IN R.C.S.32/2025

1) The third party, i.e., Shri Waghjai Devi Mandir Trust, represented by Trustee Shri Yashwant Baburao Dal and Shri Ramesh Akhraj Oswal, has appeared before the Court and submitted Vakalatnama, production application and Third party access application.

2) Upon perusal, it is observed that the said applicants are not parties to the present suit. Furthermore, they have not filed any proper application seeking their participation in the proceedings. Accordingly, the Vakalatnama, production application, and application for third-party access are rejected. They shall file a proper application in accordance with the law.

Place : Bhor.
Dt. 02.04.2025

(M.W. Jadhav)
Jt. C.J.J.D, Bhor.