

**IN THE COURT OF HON'BLE CIVIL JUDGE, JUNIOR
DIVISION, BHOR AT BHOR**

RCS No. 32/2025

Shri. Gajanan Shankar Shete & Ors.

... Plaintiff

VERSUS

Bhor Nagar Parishad

... Defendant

Herein the reply filed on behalf of the Plaintiffs to the application filed by the Defendant No.1 under the provisions of Order 7 Rule 11 (d) of CPC, is as under:

1. The contents of the application under reply are denied by these Plaintiffs. Moreover, the relief sought under the said application is also not tenable in the eyes of law and hence the application is required to be rejected.
2. It is submitted that the Plaintiffs have filed the present suit for the relief of declaration and injunction in respect of the ongoing construction of Nala in Plaintiffs Suit property by the Defendant.
3. The Defendants have filed the present application for rejection of plaint in view of Section 304 B of the Maharashtra Municipal Council and Industrial Town Planning Act, 1965. Perusal of present suit, it will be seen that the officers of the Defendant Municipal Council has not acted in good faith and they have obtained the sanction of the said Nala by providing wrong information to the

Order
Seen

Jt. C.J.J.D. Bhor